
2025 Mellen Golf Schedule 
(Updated 5/1/25) 
 
 
Monday, May 5 ​ ​ ​ Drummond @ Lakewoods Course   

9:30 (Conference) 
 
Wednesday, May 7 ​ ​ @ Ironwood- 9:00- Varsity only 
 
Friday, May 9 ​ ​ ​ @ Winter- 4:00- Varsity only 
 
Wednesday, May 14 ​ ​ @ Hurley- 9:30 (Conference) 
 
Thursday, May 15 ​ ​ Home- Mellen Country Club   

10:00   (Conference) 
 

Monday, May 19 ​​ ​ @ Birchwood- 4:00- Varsity only 
 
 
 
Regionals- Varsity Only- Tuesday, May 27 @ Hayward- Big Fish Course 
 
 
Sectionals- If we qualify as a team or have individual qualifiers-  
Tuesday, June 3 or Wednesday, June 4 @ Turtleback Course- Rice Lake 
 
 
State- If we qualify as a team or have individual qualifiers- 
Monday, June 9 and Tuesday, June 10 @ University Ridge- Madison 


